
Auditor Controller Contract No: BC 07027 
 
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
 FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 
 
 
THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the:  
 

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA, hereinafter referred to as 
“COUNTY”, and 
 
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA ON BEHALF OF 
THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, AT SANTA BARBARA, hereinafter 
referred to as “UNIVERSITY”, 
 
WHEREAS, COUNTY and UNIVERSITY have an existing Agreement dated 
June 27, 2006 for the operation of the Community Household Hazardous Waste 
Collection Center at the Environmental Health and Safety Hazardous Waste 
Facility; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED as follows: 
 
1. The Agreement is amended by replacing Section 4 as follows: 
 

4.        TERM. UNIVERSITY shall commence performance on July 1, 2006 and 
end performance on June 30, 2012 unless otherwise directed by COUNTY or 
unless earlier terminated.  

 
2. The Agreement is amended to replace Paragraph A of EXHIBIT B, PAYMENT 

ARRANGEMENTS as follows: 
 

A. For UNIVERSITY services to be rendered under this contract, 
UNIVERSITY shall be paid a total contract amount, including cost 
reimbursements, not to exceed $2,920,673.10. 

 
3. The Agreement is amended by attaching Attachment B1 (Schedule of Fees for FY 

10/11 - FY 11/12). 



Second Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the 
County of Santa Barbara and The Regents of the University of California on behalf of the 
University of California at Santa Barbara. 
 

4.  Except as provided herein, said Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be 
effective on the date executed by COUNTY. 
 
 
     COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA 
 
 

Date: ____________________  By: _________________________ 
     Janet Wolf, Chair 
     Board of Supervisors 
 
 

ATTEST: 
MICHAEL F. BROWN   UNIVERSITY, The Regents of the 
CLERK OF THE BOARD   University of California 

 
 
 

By: ______________________  By: ___________________________ 
Deputy      Sandra Featherson 
      Soc Sec or Tax ID Number:  95-6006145 
 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM 
DENNIS MARSHALL,   UCSB EH&S DIRECTOR 
COUNTY COUNSEL  
  
 
 
By: ______________________ By: _______________________ 
Deputy Pam Lombardo 



 
Second Amendment to Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor between the 
County of Santa Barbara and The Regents of the University of California on behalf of the 
University of California at Santa Barbara. 
 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
RISK MANAGER 
 
 
By: _______________________ 
Ray Aromatorio 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO 
ACCOUNTING FORM 
ROBERT W. GEIS, CPA 
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER 
 
 
By: __________________________ 
Deputy 
 
 
 
 
  
  
 
 
 
  


